
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4159
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2012
DRINKING WATER PROJECTS
Patel Shri Lalubhai

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the projects started under National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) in Daman & Diu and Andaman &
Nicobar during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) the present status of these projects till date;

(c) the allocation made for the purpose during the said period; and

(d) the concrete steps taken by the Government for completion of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a): During the last 3 years and current year, no water supply project has started in Daman & Diu and Andaman & Nicobar Islands under National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP).

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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